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December 2, 1988

4r. Clarence M. Hammet:t
Scout Executive
Viking Council, No. 2389

BERSONAL AUD CONFIDENIIAL

Dear Clarence:

Douglas Smebv

Thank vou for tha detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case nhas been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidential FTile.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ako

cc: HNorta Central Regiom
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November 14, 1988

Paul Ernst

Director

Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
PO Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:
RE: Douglas Smeby

Per your request, I have enclosed the following items for
Donald Smeby's confidential file.

1. Letter of suspension
2. Copy of his signature

To clarify the statement regarding his nudity with youth;
the New Hope Police Department contacted us regarding Donald
Smeby. A concerned parent notified the police department
regarding alcohol/drug abuse by adult leaders at a camping
trip and that Donald was running around in the woods nude
with youth members of Troop 365. There is no indication
that sexual activity occurred. There is no police file or
newspaper clippings to refer to in this case.

Sincerely,

Mark Holtz
Director of Field Service
Viking Council, BSA

012/3435-433()

3300 Gleneood Avenue
Minneapolss, Minnesota
¥5422-5192
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October 4, 1988

Donald Smeby
Crystal, Minnesota 55427

Dear Mr. Smeby:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with

the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are
compelled to request that you sever any relations that
have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your
registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone
applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration
there is a concern that an individual may not meet the
standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide
American youth.

therefore
you may

is a

who
whenever
high

for

Lf you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review

committee, please write to me, explaining your version

of the

facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA

member should be reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

Paul Curran
President

PC/mr

012/545-4550)

3300 Glenwood Avenue
Minneapolts, stinnesota
33422-5192
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. National Office
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

o

1325 Walnut Hill Lane, !rving, Texas 73033-30S6
Telephone: 214-380-2000

SCOUTING/USA

Noveaber 2, 1938

Mr. Clarence M. Hammett
Scout Executive
Viking Courncil, No. 289

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Donald Smeby

Dear Clarence:
I am sorry so many of these cases have recently beean a concern to you, but I
do need wore inforwation in order to complete the file.

We would like a copy of a paper with Mr. Smeby's signature if you have this
available, as this aids in the identification process. Any applications,

advancement reports, or any other form with his signature would be helpful.
Ye would also like to know if you gave Mr. Smeby a letter of suspension? z
1

you-or the Chartered Organization did this, we would like to have a copy ¢
this particular paper.

I
-

You also indicate that the police had been notified that the leader had been
nude with youth. Was there some sexual act performed, of can you get othex
information related to this? We would like copies of newspaper clippings,
court records, or police reports 1f these can be secured, as these would aid
in the identification process and also support our refusal of registration at
a later tizme. Please do not hesitate to countact us if you have any questions,
and send us whatever umaterial is available for our files.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Jirector
Registration Service

Jje

cc: North Tentral Region
£. Eugene Peterson, North Central Region
PLEASE NOTE NEW MAILING ADDRESS:
Boy Scouts of Amenca. 1325 Walnut Hill Lane. PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079
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